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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------
4th Revision SHEET NO 43 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET N0.43 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R: Residential 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all residential consumers subject to established rules 
and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

Facility Charge $12.43 
$0.099165 per kWh for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $12.43 . 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

KENTU CKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses w 
twelve month moving average 

ill not exceed 10% ' ;:mrl i !": h;:l!=:Prl nn ;:1 

of such 

DATE OF ISSUE Janaury 25, 2 011 

ISSUED BY ~ £L. 
arne~ Of ficer 

rder of 

losses. 

DATE 

TITLE 

the Public Issued b y authority of an 0 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated January 14, 2011 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

E rFECTIVJt~<~~~m, 2011 

PRE.q T m~ff. B~ANFH 8 . 0 . 

~ ~~Jihr 
n 

~ervice CornrhS.:~~~'ffi.. in 
. 1/14/2011 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 43 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nd Revisi9n SHEET NO. 43 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R: Residential 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all residential consumers subject to established rules 
and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$12.00 
$0.095773 

Facility Charge 
per kWh for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $12.00 . 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an al l owance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% 
twelve month moving average of such losses. KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

A~ril 28~ /2..;/010 
9

/ 

ISSUED BY /-(/ ~ 
------~~~~~~--~--------

DATE OF ISSUE 

TITLE 
Name of Officer EFFECTIVE 

4/16/2010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvie~s~itiffi~IB'Mfbi~11]?~TION9 ( 1 ) 

Case No. 2009-00314 dated __ ~A~r~i~l~1~6~,~~0~1~0~----~----------------~ 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issui ng Corporation 

For Al l Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 -------
4th Revi s ion SHEET NO 44 

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO . 2 

3rd Revisi on SHEET N0.44 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) o f the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fee s will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees wi ll apply only to the net bi l l , exclusive of spe cial charges, 
tax and other assessments . 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 

DATE OF ISSUE Janaury 2 5, 2 011 DATE 

TITLE 
ficer 

ISSUEDBY ~~ 
Name of Of 

rder of the Public Issued by autho r ity of an 0 
Case No. 2010 - 00170 da ted J a nuary 14, 2011 

E 

KENTu·c'uy 
SERVI .,, PUBLIC 

CE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLI C SERVICE COMMISSION 

FECTIVE J EFltiRl'D~R~UEN! , 2011 
E:XECOTI'VE Dlr< C I OR 

PRESID~~~:~.~.O. 

~ ':; .. JI,d 

ervice Cornrr§f§I&JTIY:R i n 
. 1/14/2011 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2~-----

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 44 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 44 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 day s from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply only to the net bill, e xclusive of special charges, 
tax and other assessments . 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE.~A£p~r~i~l-=2~8~,-=2~0~1~0 ______ __ DATE EF 

• 
ISSUED BY._---L-~~~?d~~~~~­

Name of Officer 
TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

4/16/2010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervi~~P.OOrnfu!!Js~.!i €>~ 1 ¥fiTION9(1J 

Case No. 2009-00314 dated __ ~A~p~r~i~l~l~6~,~2~0~1~0~--_.------------------~ 
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Clark Energy Cooperativ e Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------
4th Revision SHEET N0 . 45 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 45 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule D: Time of-Use Marketing Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off peak 
requirements subject to the established time of use restrictions. 
Applicable to programs approved by the Kentucky PSC as a part of EKPC 
wholesale marketing rates. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 
CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 
DELIVERY POINT KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS 

MONTH OFF PEAK HOURS 

October thru April 10:00 P.M. To 7:00 A. M. I EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00 P.M. I EST 

May thru September 10:00 P.M. thru 10:00 A.M., EST 

RATES 

$0.06719 per kWh for all energy KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

· ~--.... ~. ''· ..... ~, ~ ........ ~·~ 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 DATE l FFECTIVE ...:i!J:'i '-'h=I--"J?Y,Jr-M.! I Lull 

ISSUED BY ~1!/£ TITLE PRE~. /nJiut E.O. 
EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser~U$~ANY'?~i~fsEdrf6N 9 (1) 

Case No. 2010-00170 dated January 14, 2011. 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. 2 ---------------
3rct Revision SHEET NO. 45 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 45 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule D: Time of-Use Marketing Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available . to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off peak 
requi rements subject to the established time of use restrictions . 
Applicable to programs approved by the Kentucky PSC as a part of EKPC 
wholesale marketing rates. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the .secondary or utilization voltage 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS 

MONTH OFF PEAK HOURS 

October thru April 10:00 P.M. To 7:00 A.M., EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00 p.M.' EST 

May thru September 10:00 P . M. thru 10:00 A.M., EST 

RATES 

$0.06489 per kWh for all energy KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

DATE OF ISSUE_A~p~r~l~·l~2~8~,~2~0~1~0~------
U Dl R 

TITLE ISSUED BY __ L-~-=::-=f---w'~==--_:.£X ___ __ 
Name of Officer 

---r----P_RE_S_~ .~~4_.0_. ____ _ 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvice Com4tt6~an 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated Apri l 16, 20H}JRSUANTT9BD7KARso11SECTION9 (1J 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET NO 46 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET N0.46 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days fro~++~~~=-----~ 

of the bill. _LED 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 
JUN 0 1 2011 

KENTU CKY FuBLIC 
SERVICE COrvHviiSSION 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amou · i-b·p-----~ 

added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, 
tax and other assessments. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 DATE EFfE~~~~5~~~~D~~C~T~~~---i 

ISSUEDBY ~~ 
arne~ OffiC;r 

PRE~ TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice comw~4i2041in 
case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 14 201'Y!R.suANTToso7KARs:o11SECTION9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO . 46 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 46 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses . The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill . 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply only to the net bill, e xclusive of special charges, 
tax and other assessments. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 

DATE OF I SSUE--=..::A:&:.p.=r-=i-=l=-"'2:....:8..!..,_.;::2:....:0....:1:....:0 ______ _ 

ISSUED BY _ _____._;£---""'~-=-=t---~:4~~~-=----
Name of Officer 

U I D R DATE 

--~--~P~R_E~S:~ ~~4_0_. ____ _ TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvice Co~18~10n 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, '201 0URSUANTrpso7KARso11SECTIONs (1J 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No . 2 ---------------

4th Revision SHEET NO 47 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 47 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule T: Outdoor lighting Facilities 

AVA,ILABILITY 
Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Average Average 
Lamp Rating Annual Rate Annual Energy Monthly Energy 

Per Lamp Use Per Lamp Use Per Lamp 

400 Watt $18.71 permo 1,848 kWh 154 kWh 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Rates applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenance·~~~~,b--------. 

facilities required may be provided subject to the Distrib 
established contract policies and practices . 

TERMS OF PAYMENT KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as ~-.._~~~~~--------------~ 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line loss~ENTUCKY 
PUBLIC S-ERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 DATE EF 

ISSUED BY ~ ee:: 
~ N ~e DioffiCer 

TITLE 

1/14/2011 
f'URSUANT TO 8Q7 KAR,5:011 Sf'iCTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public erv1ce Commlsslon 1n 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated __ ~J~a~n~u~a~r]y~1~4~,tjz~±~±~. ----------------------~ 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO . 47 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO . 47 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule T: Outdoor lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Average Average 
Lamp Rating Annual Rate Annual Energy Monthly Energy 

Per Lamp Use Per Lamp Use Per Lamp 

400 Watt $18.07 permo 1,848 kWh 154 kWh 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Rates applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances . Other 
facilities required may be provided subject to the Distributor's 
established contract policies and practices. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as ~~~-~--<!!!!~:----------. 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 

ISSUEDBY ~" 
Name of Officer 

TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public rvice Co~16i2~~n 
case No. 2 00 9-00314 dated April 16, 2 01 fO!RSUANT ,!O so? KAR s:o11 SECTION g (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET NO 48 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rct Revision SHEET NO 48 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUED BY_---'~'--"'~~:::......0~"'--"""---.-:CL""""""-='-=----
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated 

DATE EFFE 

TITLE 

the Public S 
January 14, 

CANCEU FD 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

.... TIVE Ja~~ o1;.1ro1W1 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

PRESIDEM~F~®c~.O. 

t1v4 jl. 11~ .~ 
~rv1ce Comme;~~g.~ i n 

2011. 1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 48 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 48 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

allowance for line losses will not e xceed 10% a p d is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments . 

DATE OF ISSUE~A~p~r~i~l~2~8~,~2~0~1~0 ______ __ 

ISSUED BY _ _.~e:.._· ~=f--.-£-·e6/-"""--.~£L~=-=---­
Name of Officer 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
U I 0 1 R 

TITLE - -+---=-P.:..:R=E=S:&.J .0. 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S r v ice Co~~~~n 
case No. 2009-00314 dated Apr i l 16, 20l ~RSUANT_Toso7KARso11SECTION9(1J 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 
------~--------

4th Revision SHEET NO 49 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 49 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule S: Outdoor Lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor light i ng facilities. 

RATES 

Monthly Rate 
Average Average 

Lamp Rating Per Lamp 
Annual Energy Monthly Energy 
Use Per Lamp Use Per Lamp 

175 Watt $10.10 per mo 840 kWh 70 kWh 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. Other 
facilities required may be provided subject to the Distributor's 
established policies and practices. 

2. The Consumer shall e xecute an agreement for se r vice u 
schedule for a period of not . less than one year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCf<Y PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amounf per 
equal of the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses . KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUED BY ____ ~~~-~~-~~~~~~~==~~~---
~~offiCer 

DATE OF DATE EFFE~~~~~~~V~~I~RiE~~====~-1 

TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice Co~1~6i1 in 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 14, 2011'uR;>liANTTOB07KAR5011SECTION9 (1J 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No . 2 --------
3rd Revision SHEET NO. 49 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 49 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule S: Outdoor Lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Monthly Rate 
Average Average 

Lamp Rating Per Lamp 
Annual Energy Monthly Energy 
Use Per Lamp Use Per Lamp 

175 Watt $9.75 permo 840 kWh 70 kWh 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. Other 
facilities required may be provided subject to the Distributor's 
established policies and practices. 

2. The Consumer shall execute an agreement for service under this 
schedule for a period of not less than one year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal of the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

DATE OF IS SUE.-=..:AI:p.=.r.=.i:-=1:__::::2:...:82 ,--=2:....:0:...:1:....:0:___ __ _ 

ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~...:....J~r..c.t!~='--­
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated A ril 16 

EFFECTIVE 

ervice Co~16~Q~Oin 
2 O fi(fSUANT T_G 807 KAR 5:01 1 S ECTION 9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. No. 2 -------
4th Revision SHEET NO 50 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 50 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, e xclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUED BY_-4C-~~~---"'?ff'-""""--~.;:__-­
Name of Officer 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated __ January 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 \ 2011 
KENTU C!<Y PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

ervice Co~taJz8f1 in 4 ' 1 
07 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 ----------------

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 50 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nd Revis i on SHEET NO. 50 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive· of special charges, tax 
and other assessments 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 DATE EF:i" , ............ ....., "'EXEC l,JTIV~ D I ~~:{'Q,R 
·-·- ·- UJ::"'•TARIFFBAAI\ICA 

ISSUED BY d:/A1/~ TITLE PRE11uJ J/n.H1 • • : • 0. 
Name of Officer 7 I 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice contlt16taQ'hO in 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16 2 O f l(fSUANT r_o 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 -------
4th Revision SHEET NO. 51 

CANCELLING P . S . C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 51 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule E: Public Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to public facilities with Kilowatt (kW) demands less than 
50 kW subject to established rules and regulations of the 
Distributor. Not applicable to outdoor lighting system requirements. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$ 16.57 
$ 0.10611 

Facility Charge 
All kWh 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $ 16.57. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed b+-~t~h~e~W~h~o~l~e~s~a~l~e~P~o~w~~r------~ 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25,2011 

ISSllEDBY ~ 
Na; 0 £OffiCer 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 14 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

ervice Co~J~Qa1in 
2 0 f~RS~ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• • 
For Ali Areas Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2~------

• 

• 

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 51 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 51 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule E: Public Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to public facilities with Kilowatt (kW) demands less than 
50 kW subject to established rules and regulations of the 
Distributor. Not applicable to outdoor lighting system requirements. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$ 16.00 
$ 0.10248 

Facility Charge 
All kWh 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $ 16.00. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as ~~~~~~~~--------------~ 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for 

DATE OF I SSUE----=-:A:£p-=r-=i-=1~2~B..!..,--=2:...:0~1:...:0:__-=---

ISSUED BY_---F-~~~~?A'-'="'~~~-
Name of Officer 

--r----P_R_E_S~ TITLE .0. 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvice Com4l~nn 
case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, 20H)JRSUANTToso!KARso11SECTION9 (1J 

----~------~------------



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 -------
4th Revision SHEET NO. 52 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 52 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25,2011 

ISSUED BY ~_.# ~ 
ame ~offiCer 

TITLE 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTU CKY PUt3LIC 

SERVICE COMrv11SSION 

KENTUCKY 

TARIFF BRANCH 
PRE~ Tn~~m ~ ~ S.O . 

---~-~&J ~ 

, EF,FECTJVE , 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervlce Co~lss~op ln 
Case No. 2010 00170 dated Januar 14 2011 1t14/2u11 

-
1 T TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No . 2 --------
3rd Revision SHEET NO. 52 

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. 2 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 52 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

allowance for line losses will not e x ceed 10 % and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 
-~-=--~-------

ISSUED BY_~~=!--~~::::....___::.0 __ _ .0. PRES TITLE 
Name of Officer 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvice Com4l~~n 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, 20H~J.JRSUANTTo so?KARso11SECTJON 9 ( 1 l 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S .C. No. 2 -------

4th Revision SHEET N0.53 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET N0.53 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule C: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for all non-residential general power requirements with 
Kilowatt (kW) demands less than 50 kW subject to established rules 
and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$25.33 
$50.14 
$0.10559 

Facility Charge-Single Phase 
Facility Charge-Three Phase 
Per kWh for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

CANCEL! !=0 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERViCE COMMISSION 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $25.33 single phase and $50.14 
for three phase service. 

DATE OF ISSOE ~~ 2011 

ISSUED BY ee5t .t:::;:;; 
N me of Officer 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ,_,..u~F~tl \7'E' 

case No. 2010-00170 dated __ ~Ja=n~u=a~r~~~~2~0~1=1. 111412011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 



• 
Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation · 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 53 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 53 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule C: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for all non-residential general power requirements with 
Kilowatt (kW) demands less than 50 kW subject to established rules 
and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

• . DELIVERY POINT 

• 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is 
provided shal l be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$24.46 
$48.42 
$0.10198 

Facility Charge-Single Phase 
Facility Charge-Three Phase 
Per kWh for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $24.46 single phase and $48 . 42 
for three phase service. .•· 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

· JEFF R. DEROUEN 
DATE EFFE~~~~E~X~EHrU~TrV~D_IrH~J#-R_· ______ ~ DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 

ISSUED BY _ __L~~~=-=:L--=..~...::;__-""-"£L_'-=---- TITLE 
Name of Officer 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice Corr4:1J16i~Bti Oi.n 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, 201~RSUANr yoso7KARs o1 1SECTION9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------

4th Revision SHEET N0.54 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET N0.54 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% a nd is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to 
the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting disconnecting 
service less the value of materi als returned to stock. A deposit, in 
advance, may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for 
service, including the cost of connection and disconnection. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from~t~h~e~d~a~t~e ___ __ 
of the bill. CANCELLED 

LATE PAYMENT FEES JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTU CKY PUBLIC 

An amount equal to five percent ( 5%) of the past due amou ¥iQE ~Mfv11SSJON 

added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees~ will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUEDBY ¥~ 
i'( e o£0ffiCer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFE TIVE J~~~v~i~~~~ 
TARIFF BRANCH 

TITLE 
PREf ____ _ _ 

----~---~~ 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Co~tl~f1 in 
Case No. 2010-0017 0 dated._---=J~a=-=n..:..:u=a=r=....L-f~---=~=NT Toao? KARs:o11 sECTION g (1) 



• 

• 

• 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. _______ 2 ______ __ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 54 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. 2 ____. 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 54 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to 
the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting disconnecting 
service less the value of materials returned t o stock. A deposit, in 
advance, may be required of the full amount of the estimated bil l for 
service, including the cost of connection and disconnection. • 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date 
of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition . Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill , exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 
--~--=---~------~-----

ISSUED BY_~~~~~'--"""----=a~--
Name of Officer 

-+--P_R_E_SJ&J 14· TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvice coromw16~11n 

0. 

Case No . 2009-00314 dated April 16, 201 (JURSUANposo?KARSo11SECTION9(1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 -------
4th Revision SHEET NO.SS 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO.SS 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule L: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kW) demands of 50 kW or greater but 
less than 500 kW. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be e xecuted by the consumer for service under 
t his rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 50 kW or greater but less than 
500 kW. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Limited to single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at a secondary delivery 
voltage of 480 vol t s or less. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contra NCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 RATES 

Facility Charge $ 63.81 
$ 6.47 
$ 0.07806 

per kW of billing demand 
per kWh for all energy 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUED BY ~.a: arne cl OffiCer 

DATE EF 

TITLE 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
CTIVE .:fa::H ¥ I C 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice Co~4~ in 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 4, l~.fHUkwnoao?KAR5:011SECTION9(1) 

-------~~~----



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2~------

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 55 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 55 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule L: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kW) demands of 50 kW or greater but 
less than 500 kW. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 50 kW or greater but less than 
500 kW. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Limited to single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at a secondary delivery 
voltage of 480 volts or less. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

$61. 63 

$ 6.25 
$ 0.07539 

Facility Charge 
per kW of billing demand 
per kWh for all energy 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 

ISSUEDBY ~~ TITLE 
arne of Off1cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
U I D R 

EFFECTIVE 

rvice Co~$6~16n 
2 Q 1 e uRSUANT TO .807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET N0.56 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET N0.56 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the max imum Kilowatt (kW) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. The 
consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as practicable . 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less 
than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the maximum fifteen 
minute Kilowatt (kW) demand recorded by metering instrumentation 
multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Bill i ngs provisions of this rate schedule, 
the contract demand may be regarded as the billing demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount calculated 
with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, the c n!E ,'CELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an 
kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kW~--~~~~~~~--~~~--~-
Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. 

DATE OF ISSUE ~25, 2011 

ISSUED BY e&' .&/' 
N me of Officer 

DATE EF 

- +---P_R_E:f1J ~- 0. TITLE 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice Co~~ in 
case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 4, ~i~~rroso?KAR5:D11SECTION9 ( 1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------
3rct Revision SHEET NO. 56 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 56 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (kW) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) mi nute interval. The 
consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less 
than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the max imum fifteen 
minute Kilowatt (kW) demand recorded by metering instrumentation 
multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate schedule, 
the contract demand may be regarded as the b i lling demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount calculated 
with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased b y an amount per 
kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh~~~~~s-~~~~----------~ 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for oss~GEjUC s\1W~~fJ!fSsiON 

--~--~P~R~E~S~ 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 
-~~~-~-------

ISSUED BY_--'~'--""~=.::.=1......£..~>-L..~~~---=----· _ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE .o. 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of .an Order of the Public S rvice Coffi4t~~an 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, 20HJJRSUANTTO~??KARso11SECTION9(1l 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2~-----

4th Revision SHEET N0.57 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET N0.57 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses . 

. TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition . Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUEDBY ~~ 
~ oiOffiCer 

TITLE 

CANCeL'-~D 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 57 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 57 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE.--=..:A£.p-=r-=i-=1~2~8...!..,---=2~0~1::....:0~--- DATE EF 

ISSUED BY_----L.£-""u=q-~""---"~·u_=-~ 
Name of Officer 

---r--P_R_E_S~ .0. TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16, 

EFFECTIVE 

rvice Co~29't()Ln 
2 0 1fOJRSUANT TO ~07 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET NO 58 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 58 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule P: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kW) demands of 500 kW or greater. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 500 kW or greater . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICES 

Limited to three phase, 60 Hertz, at a secondary of delivery voltage 
specified within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

$86.88 
$ 6.21 
$ 0.06790 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

Facility Charge 
per kW of billing demand 
per kWh for all energy 

January 25, 2011 DATE 

~~ TITLE 
Name of Officer 

EE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ErECTIVE ~~E~011 E---v --'feR 

PRE"T ~~~;rp< E. 0. 

-&J ~/alta: 
Service comnflss~~ in 

Case No. 2010-00170 dated January 14, 2011. 1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Serv~d 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------
3rct Revision SHEET NO . 58 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 58 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule P: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kW) demands of 500 kW or greater. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 500 kW or greater . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICES 

Limited to three phase, 60 Hertz, at a secondary of delivery voltage 
specified within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

$83.91 
$ 6.00 

$ 0.06558 

Facility Charge 
per kW of billing demand 
per kWh for all energy 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 

ISSUED BY_~~~~~.....,~~=->::::......:. =---
Name of Officer 

DATE EF 

TITLE --~--~P~R~E~S~ 

EFFECTIVE 

.0. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Co~2~ ()Ln 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 1 , 2(J1l~UANnqso?KAR5 D 1 1 SECTION9 (1J 
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• 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET NO 59 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 59 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (kW) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. 
The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (kW) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this 
rate schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract 
energy. 

(b) JUN 0 1 2011 Current billing demand and energy. 
KENTUCf\1' PuJtiC 

the greater power biiling, the con SERVICE COMMISSION Should (a) above produce 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal 
to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as bille 
Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The al 

DATE OF ISSUE~J_a_n_u_a_r~y~2_5~, __ 2_0_1_1 ______ __ 

ISSUED BY __ ~~~'1--"~~~~""-=---'"'=­
Name of Officer 

DATE E 

TITLE 

r---~~~~~~~~~~~~---i 

PRE ~. 0. 

EFFECTIVE 

' ' 1/14/2011 ' 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publlc erv~suAN:~~:§:9¥ilsEl>fuN g (1) 

Case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 14, 2011. 
~~~~~~~--------------~ 



• 

• 

• 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 59 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 59 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (kW) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. 
The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (kW) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this 
rate schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased b an amount er kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by ~~UCKY 

• 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for IC SfiRYI @8..~6'MM!~ON . 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 DATE EF 

ISSUED BY ~a TITLE PRE~ :.o. 
Name of Officer 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice Cor41t16Ja0,110 in 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 1 , 2 ~lj_~UANT T0.807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

-· 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S . C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET NO 60 

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 60 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

for losses will not e xceed 10% and i s based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 DATE 

ISSUEDBY ~~ 
NTI;e Of6ffiCer 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 14 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------
3rct Revision SHEET NO. 60 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 60 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 

ISSUED BY JiiZM a 
Name of Officer 

' 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EF 

TITLE --;-----P_R_E_S~ 

EFFECTIVE 

. 0. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Co~2~QLn 
case No. 2009-00314 dated April 1, 2 01JesuANTTQso?KARso1 1SEcTION9(1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2~------

4th Revision SHEET NO 61 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 61 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule M: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements at primary delivery voltage with Kilowatt (kW ) 
demands of 1,000 kW or greater but less than 5,000 ' kW. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
thi s rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 or greater but less than 
5,000 kW. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Th h 60 H t t d 1 . 1 · f · d · h · hCANCEU ED ree p ase, er z, a a e lvery vo tage specl le wlt ln t e --
power contract. JUN 0 1 2011 

DELIVERY POINT 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $10.07 per kW of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.07130 per kWh for all energ 
r---~-----------------------, 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2011 

ISSUED BY _ ___.~~~~~-"""'------'~::!:....--=----­
Name of Officer 

TITLE 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice Co~~ in 
case No. 2010-00170 dated Januar 1, 2 0f!J~Su~NTToso7KAR5:011SECTION9 ( 1 ) 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 --------
3rct Revision SHEET NO. 61 

Clark Eriergy Cooperative Inc . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 61 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule M: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements at primary delivery voltage with Kilowatt (kW) 
demands of 1,000 kW or greater but less t han 5,000 kW. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule . The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 or greater but less than 
5,000 kW. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $9.73 per kW of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.06886 per kWh for all energy 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ~28, 2010 

ISSUEDBY ~a 
Name of Officer 

TITLE ---r----P_R_E_S~ .0. 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S rvice Com4t~~~n 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated April 16 20 aL&sUANT Toeo7~Rso1 1 SECTION 9(1) 

--~----+--------



• 
Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ______ _ 

4th Revision SHEET NO 62 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 62 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (kW) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 7:00AM- 12:00 AM EST 5:00 PM- 10:00 PM EST 

May - September: 10:00 AM- 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed time 
intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes . 

• The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (kW) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

• 

Consistent with the Power Billings provlslons of this rate schedule, 
~~~~~-----. 

the contract demand may be regarded as the billing demand. CANCELU.:::D 

POWER BILLINGS JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY Pi.JSLIC 

The power billings each month shall be the greater amount ~AR1f{fif]_~ef€l.ISSION 

with the rates herein as applied to (a), (b), or (c) as follows: 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the power 
contract. KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ 2011 DATE EF t71:' ~X !=!:I.lJ.jY,f; ~~ECT-9R1 1 

TARIFF BRANCH 

TITLE PRE.t3uJ .:J/. Jl. E . 0 . ISSUEDBY ~~ 
N me of Officer l J' 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cofltt1:i4!20c1rt in 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated January 1~ , 2 (J'lJ[SU~NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 
Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2~-----

3rct Revision SHEET NO. 62 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 62 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the max imum Ki l owatt (kW) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the foliowing calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 7:00AM- 12:00 AM EST 5:00 PM- 10:00 PM EST 

May - September: 10:00 AM- 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed time 
intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes . 

• 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of max imum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 

• 

maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (kW) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate schedule, ~\\\·'\\\ 
the contract demand may be regarded as the billing demand. ~ ~ 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the greater amount calculated 
with the rates herein as applied to (a) , (b) , or (c) as follows: 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the power 
contract. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 
~~~~--~----------~--

ISSUED BY_~~~~':!f---wo<:.....>.~~"'----
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the 
Case No. 2009-00314 dated 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EF·~~~~~~~~~~====~ 
TARIFF BRANCH 

TITLE --~--~P~R~E~S~ 

EFFECTIVE 

.0 . 

Co~201Qi.n 
1 

2 Qf1J8SUANT TO 807 Kf-R 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 -------
4th Revision SHEET NO 63 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.2 

3rd Revision SHEET NO 63 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
.energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kwh as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days~~ffir~~---~ 

date of the bill. CANCELLED 

LATE PAYMENT FEES JUI~ 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

An amount equal to five percent ( 5%) of the past due amoun SE )iiE ~OMMISS I ON 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from .the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE 

J~£2 
DATE EFE ~CTIVE ~~~~~~~~~l1 

ISSUED BY TITLE PRE~ T ~~~,.Nf~ B. 0. 
N me of Officer ~· :.t.JI#d 

l · r 
~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service corrJrti$$T.:t~ in 
Case No. 2010-00170 dated January 14, 2011 . 1/14/2011 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 
Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . No . ______ ~2 ______ _ 

3rct Revision SHEET NO . 63 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 2 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 63 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy . 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kwh as billed b y the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 

• 

for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

• 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from the 

date of the bill. r \\\~\ \\ 
LATE PAYMENT FEES ~ 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bil l . Late payment 
fees will apply to the net bill, e xclusive of special charges, tax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 2010 

ISSUED BY _ __.L.~~..:....::~o....=.._--.::::.~""-~-=-~-- ___ 

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an 
Case No . 2009-00314 

Order of the 
dated 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EF 

TITLE --~--~P~R=E~S~ .0. 

EFFECTIVE 

r v ice CoiD4J.f8'1~ (j. n 
, 2 08_L(BSUANT TO 8071}AR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 

2nd Revision SHEET NO.l23 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

l 5
t Revision SHEET N0.123 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Cogeneration and Small Power Production 
Power Purchase Rate Schedule Over 100 kW 

AVAILABILITY 
Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production 
facilities with a design capacity of over 100 kW which have executed a 
contract with Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. ("Clark Energy") and East 
Kentucky Power, Inc. ("EKPC") for the purchase of electric power by EKPC. 

RATES 
The rates set forth below shall be used as the basis for negotiating a 
final purchase rate with qualifying facilities pursuant to Section 7 of 
807 KAR 5:054. 

1. Capacity 

a. $54.65 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power 
producer is dispatched by EKPC. 

b. $0.006990 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power 
producer is not dispatched by EKPC. 

2. Energy -A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time­
differentiated basis or a non-time differentiated basis for the 
specified years. 

a. Time Differentiated Rates: 

Winter Summer 
Year On-Peak Off-Peak On-Peak Off-Peak 
2010 $0.04968 $0.04128 $0.05379 $0.03299* 
2011 $0.05067 $0.04160 $0.05336 $0.03158 
2012 $0.05605 $0.04570 $0.05521 $0.03378 
2013 $0.05711 $0.04514 $0.06094 $0.03651 
2014 $0.05858 $0.04572 $p.06574 KEJJ!f'l:l~~34 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

E~~~~~V~~~R~g~~R 
DATE OF ISSUE ~ch 31.,. 20.J.,O -4 DATE EFFE ~·J.:J.V.I!.i uune_:r. L /AJri-J 

ISSUED BY ~/I;!Z TITLE PRES:~ ~JI~~~ 0 . 
/Name of Officer 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public s~rvice comrri/~d29r1 <bf 
Kentucky in Case No . 2008-00128 dated August 2 D, 2 Ql(fSUA~T TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

(I) 

(I) 

(R)( I)* 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(N) 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S . C. No. ______ ~2~----

2nd Revision SHEET N0 . 124 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

1st Revision SHEET N0.124 

CLASSIFICAT~ON OF SERVICE 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates: 

Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 
Rate $0.04497 $0.04498 $0.04858 $0.05054 $0. 05278 * (I)(N)* 

The on-peak and off-peak energy rates are applicable during the hours 
listed below for each season: 

Winter (October - April) 
On-Peak 

Off-Peak 

Summer (May - September) 
On -Peak 

Off-Peak 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

7:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon 
5:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. 

12:00 noon - 5:00 p.m . 
10:00 p.m . - 7:00 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. 

10:00 p.m. - 10 : 00 a.m. 

1. All power from a Qualify ing Faci l ity (QF) will be sold on l y to EKPC. 

2. Seller must provide good quality electric power within a reasonable 
range of voltage, frequency, fl i cker, harmonic cu~rents, and power 
factor. 

3. Qualifying Facility (QF) shall provide reasonable protection for EKPC 
and Clark Energy. 

4 . Qualifying Facility (QF) shall design , construct, install, own , operate, 
and maintain the Qualify ing Facility in accordance with a l l applicable 
codes, laws, regulations, and generally acce te ut1 1~~ces. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

DATE OF ISSUE_~~~~~~~~~---- DATE EF 

• ISSUED BY __ _,~~~~~--~----------

June!A~I~F ~~lftl -----­

TITLE __ j_ __ JP~R~E~~~. ··~· · · ~, ~· · ~· ~~~-iO~.-=--~ 
EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the 
Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00128 dated 

6/1/2010 
e rv .iRDes~sru 611ft 1 nfT1oN g (1) 

0, 2008 . 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________ 2~~---

2nct Revision SHEET N0.125 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

l 5
t Revision SHEET N0.125 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

5. Qualifying Facility shall reimburse EKPC and Clark Energy for all costs 
incurred as a result of interconnecting with the QF, including 
operation, maintenance, administration, and billing. 

6. Qualifying Facility shall obtain insurance in the following minimum 
amounts for each occurrence: 

a. Public Liability for Bodily Injury- $1,000,000.00 

b. Property Damage- $500,000.00 

7. Initial contract term shall be for a minimum of five years. 

8. Qualifying Facilities proposing to supply as available (non-firm) 
electric power shall not be entitled to a capacity payment . 

9. Qualifying cogeneration and small power production facilities must meet 
the definition set forth in 807 KAR 5:054 to be eligible for this 
tariff. 

lO.Updated rates will be filed with the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky by March 31 of each year. 

TITLE .0. 
EFFECTIVE 

611/2.010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervwR:Su~mlra'l.-~~001 @£TJON9 (1) 
Kentuc ky in Case No. 2008-001 2 8 dated A~u2g~u~s~t~~0~,_.2_o_o_.8 _.. __________________ ~ 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporat~on 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 

2nd Revision SHEET N0.126 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 12 6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY 

Cogeneration and Small Power Production 
Power Purchase Rate Schedule Less Than 100 kW 

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production 
facilities with a design capacity of less than 100 kW which have executed 
a contract with Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. ("Clark Energy") and East 
Kentucky Power, Inc. ("EKPC") for the purchase of electric power by EKPC. 

RATES 
1. Capacity 

a. $54.65 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power 
producer is dispatched by EKPC. 

b. $0.006990 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power 
producer is not dispatched by EKPC. 

2. Energy- A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time­
differentiated basis or a non-time differentiated basis for the 
specified years. 

a. Time Differentiated Rates: 

Winter Summer 
Year On-Peak Off-Peak On-Peak Off-Peak 

(I) 

(I) 

2010 $0.04968 $0.04128 
2011 $0.05067 $0.04160 
2012 $0.05605 $0.04570 
2013 $0.05711 $0.04514 
2014 $0.05858 $0.04572 

$0.05379 
$0.05336 
$0.05521 
$0.06094 
$0.06574 

$0.03299* 
$0.03158 
$0.03378 
$0.03651 
$0.03934 

(R)(I)* 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(N) 

DATE EF 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervipt;~u~~Ub.~t~SftTION 9 ( 1 ) 
Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00128 dated~A~u2g~u~s~t-4~0~,~2~0~0~8~·~----------------~ 
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Clark Energy Co ope r a tive Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corpora tion 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 2 

2nct Revision SHEET N0.127 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

1st Revision SHEET NO.l 2 7 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rat es: 

Year 20 1 0 2 011 201 2 2013 2014 
Rate $0.04497 $0.04498 $0.04858 $0.05054 $0.05278* (R)(N)* 

The on-peak and o ff-peak energy rates a re applicable during the hours 
listed below for each season: 

Winter (Octobe r - April) 
On- Peak 

Off-Peak 

Summer (May - September) 
On- Peak 

Off-Peak 

TERMS AND CON DI TIONS 

7:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon 
5:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. 

12:00 noon - 5:00 p . m. 
10:00 p.m. - 7:00 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. 

10:00 p.m. - 10:00 a.m. ~~\~'' 
' 1. Al l power from a Qualifying Facility (QF) will be sold only to EKPC. 

2 ~ Seller mus t provide good quality electric power within a reasonable 
range of voltage, frequency, fli c ker, harmonic currents, and power 
fa c tor. 

3. Qua lifying Facility (QF) shall provide reasonable protection for EKPC 
and Cl ark Energy. 

DATE OF ISSUE __ ~~+-~~~~~~~- DATE EF CTIVE JuneAFWf sg.@Ul 

~ ISSUED BY ____ ~~~~~L-~~~------ TITLE PRE~ 
EFFECTIVE 

0 6/.1/2010 
Is s ued by authority of an Order of the Pub l ic erv.P~uArN~~nsEtifloN9 ( 1J 
Kentucky in Case No. 2008 - 00128 dated Au ust 0, 2008 . 

--~--~~----~------------~ 
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Cl ark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corpora tion 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______ ~2 ____ __ 

2nct Revision SHEET N0.128 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

lst Revision SHEET N0.128 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

4. Qualifying Facili t y (QF) sha l l design, cons truc t, install, own, operate, 
and maintain the Qualifying Facility in acc ordance with all applicable 
codes, laws, regula t ions, and generally accepted utility practices. 

5. Qualifying Fac ility shall reimburse EKPC and Clark Energy for all costs 
incu rred as a result of interconnecting with the QF, including 
operation, maintenance, administration, and billing. 

6. Qualifying Facility shal l obtain insurance in the following minimum 
amounts for e a ch occurrence: 

a. Public Liability for Bodily Injury - $1,000,000.00 

b. Property Damage - $ 500,000.00 

7 . Initial contra ct term sha ll be for a minimum of five years . 

8. Qualifying Fa cilities proposing to supply as available (non-firm) 
electric power shall not be entitled to a capacity payment. 

9. Qualifying cogene r ation and smal l power production facilities must meet 
the definition set f o rth in 807 KAR 5:054 to be eligible for this 
tariff. 

lO.Updated r ates will be filed with the Public Service Commission of 
Kentuc ky by March 31 of each year. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

.JFFF R DEROUEN -
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

::~:FB:SSUE~~ 
DATE EFFE :TIVE JuneT~~FF~@-111\@:H 

TITLE PRES~ f{il~ •k . 0 . 

EFFECTIVE arne of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
' 6/1/2010 

S e rv 1 PI§Rs~Rffm:M? li1PlfAlih1 <SikTION g (1 l 

Kentucky in Case N~. 2008-00128 dated August 2) 1 2008 


